## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Sports Section, Inc.		09/22/2006	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TSS Photography, Inc.	
Street Address:	2150 Boggs Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30096	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1290052	THE SPORTS SECTION
Registration Number:	2488710	MEMORIES IN MOTION
Registration Number:	2935828	TSS KIDS CLUB
Registration Number:	2954343	TSS PHOTOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	3063692	TSS EXPRESS ACTION & EVENT PHOTOGRAPHY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900102507

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Mark I. Feldman

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 360373-2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0476

7.90057

7H \$140 0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark I. Feldman	
Signature:	/Mark Feldman/	
Date:	03/25/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TSS PHOTOGRAPHY Change of Name#page1.tif source=TSS PHOTOGRAPHY Change of Name#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0477

# STATE OF GEORGIA

## **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**NAME CHANGE** 

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

## THE SPORTS SECTION, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

## TSS PHOTOGRAPHY, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on September 25, 2006



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0478

Control No: J418556
Date Filed: 09/25/2006 12:00 AM
Cathy Cox
Secretary of State

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE SPORTS SECTION, INC.

I.

The name of the Corporation is The Sports Section, Inc.

II.

The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended by deleting Article I thereof in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu of Article I:

"I.

The name of the Corporation is TSS Photography, Inc."

III.

The amendment set forth in Article II of these Articles of Amendment was adopted in accordance with the provisions of Code Section 14-2-1006, as amended, of the Georgia Business Corporations Code (the "Code"), pursuant to a unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, dated as of Soptember 2006. Shareholder approval is not required.

IV.

The request for publication of a notice of filing these Articles of Amendment and payment therefor will be made as required by Section 14-2-1006.1 of the Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on September 22, 2006.

THE SPORTS SECTION, INC.

ETATS TO YRAI SINE TO S Q SS GES MOS TO S Q SS GES MOS TO S Q SS GES MOS TO S Q S GES MOS TO S GES MOS TO

Бy.

eph D. Lindenmayer, Presider

State of Georgia
Expedite Name Change 1 Page(s)

T0626802424

BALT1\4276362.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0479

**RECORDED: 03/25/2008**